
Group - 5
Brakes

005-100
Front Brakes

005-200
Rear Brakes

005-300
Power Brake Booster

005-400
Brake Master Cylinder

005-500
Hydraulic Control Unit, Brake
Tubes and Hoses

005-600
Brake Pedals

005-700
Parking Brake Lever, Cables,
and Rear Disc Park Brake
Assembly

Group - 5 Brakes
Illustration Title Group-Fig. No.

Front Brakes
Brakes,Front . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Fig. 5 - 110

Rear Brakes
Brakes,Rear,Disc. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Fig. 5 - 210

Power Brake Booster
Booster, Vacuum Power Brake. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Fig. 5 - 310

Brake Master Cylinder
Master Cylinder,Brake . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Fig. 5 - 410

Hydraulic Control Unit, Brake Tubes and Hoses
HCU and Tubes to Master Cylinder,Front,LHD and RHD .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Fig. 5 - 510
Brake Tubes and Hoses,Front . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Fig. 5 - 520
Brake Tubes and Hoses,Front . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Fig. 5 - 530
Brake Tubes and Hoses,Rear. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Fig. 5 - 540
Brake Tubes and Hoses,Rear. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Fig. 5 - 550

Brake Pedals
Pedal, Brake, Standard . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Fig. 5 - 610

Parking Brake Lever, Cables, and Rear Disc Park Brake Assembly
Park Brake Lever and Rear Cables. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Fig. 5 - 710
Park Brake Assemby,Rear Disc. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Fig. 5 - 730

2008 JK



Brakes,Front
Figure 5-110

ITEM PART
NUMBER QTY LINE SERIES BODY ENGINE TRANS TRIM DESCRIPTION

Brakes,Front

1 BOLT, Hex Flange Head,
M14x1.50x40.00

06104257AA 4 J, U 72 Caliper Adapter to Knuckle,
Mounting

4 J, T, U 74 Caliper Adapter to Knuckle,
Mounting

2 ADAPTER, Disc Brake Caliper,
Front

68003699AA 1 J, U 72 [BRW], Right or Left
1 J, T, U 74 [BRW], Right or Left

68044865AA 1 J, U 72 [BR6], Right or Left
1 J, T, U 74 [BR6], Right or Left

3 PIN KIT, Disc Brake

68003706AA 1 J, U 72 [BRW], Right or Left
1 J, T, U 74 [BRW], Right or Left

68049018AA 1 J, U 72 [BR6], Right or Left
1 J, T, U 74 [BR6], Right or Left

4 CALIPER ASSEMBLY, Disc Brake,
Front

68003697AA 1 J, U 72 [BRW], Right

1 J, T, U 74 [BRW], Right

68003707AA 1 J, U 72 [BRW], Left
1 J, T, U 74 [BRW], Left

68044862AA 1 J, U 72 [BR6], Right

1 J, T, U 74 [BR6], Right

68044863AA 1 J, U 72 [BR6], Left
1 J, T, U 74 [BR6], Left

5 PISTON AND SEAL KIT, Disc
Brake

68003698AA 1 J, U 72 Right or Left
1 J, T, U 74 Right or Left

6 SCREW, Bleeder
05143354AA 1 J, U 72 Right or Left

1 J, T, U 74 Right or Left
7 CAP, Bleeder

04238717 1 J, U 72 Right or Left
1 J, T, U 74 Right or Left

WRANGLER (JK)
SERIES LINE BODY ENGINE TRANSMISSION
P = PREMIUM
S = SPORT
M = MEDIUM
L = LOWLINE

T = JEEP - 2WD
J = JEEP - 4WD
U = JEEP - 4WD (RHD)

72 = SPORT UTILITY 2-DR
TYPE #2
74 = SPORT UTILITY 4-DR
TYPE #4

EGT = 3.8L V6 SMPI Engine
ENS = 2.8L 4 Cyl TD Next
Generation Engine

DEH = 6-Speed Manual NSG370
Transmission
DGV = 4-Spd. Automatic VLP 42RLE
Trans
DGQ = 5-Spd Automatic 545RFE
Transmission

AR = use ase required - = Non illustrrated part 2008 JK

<< RETURN TO GROUP INDEX



Brakes,Front
Figure 5-110

ITEM PART
NUMBER QTY LINE SERIES BODY ENGINE TRANS TRIM DESCRIPTION

8 PAD KIT, Front Disc Brake

68003701AA 1 J, U 72 [BRW]

1 J, T, U 74 [BRW]

68044866AA 1 J, U 72 [BR6]

1 J, T, U 74 [BR6]

9 SPRING KIT, Disc Brake Pad
68003705AA 1 J, U 72 Right or Left

1 J, T, U 74 Right or Left
10 BOLT, 12 Point Head,

M12x1.75x75.00
05012436AA 6 J 72, 74 Hub and Bearing to Knuckle,

Mounting
6 T 74 Hub and Bearing to Knuckle,

Mounting
6 U 72, 74 Hub and Bearing to Knuckle,

Mounting
11 SHIELD, Splash

52060142AA 1 T 74 Right

1 J 72, 74 Right

1 U 72, 74 Right

52060143AA 1 J 72, 74 Left
1 T 74 Left
1 U 72, 74 Left

12 STUD, Hub
68003282AA 10 J 72, 74

10 T 74

10 U 72, 74

13 ROTOR, Brake, Front
52060137AB 2 J, U 72 [BRW]

2 J, T, U 74 [BRW]

68040177AA 2 J, U 72 [BR6]

2 J, T, U 74 [BR6]

14 NUT AND WASHER, Hex Lock
68004083AA 2 J 72, 74

2 U 72, 74

15 HUB AND BEARING, Brake, Front

WRANGLER (JK)
SERIES LINE BODY ENGINE TRANSMISSION
P = PREMIUM
S = SPORT
M = MEDIUM
L = LOWLINE

T = JEEP - 2WD
J = JEEP - 4WD
U = JEEP - 4WD (RHD)

72 = SPORT UTILITY 2-DR
TYPE #2
74 = SPORT UTILITY 4-DR
TYPE #4

EGT = 3.8L V6 SMPI Engine
ENS = 2.8L 4 Cyl TD Next
Generation Engine

DEH = 6-Speed Manual NSG370
Transmission
DGV = 4-Spd. Automatic VLP 42RLE
Trans
DGQ = 5-Spd Automatic 545RFE
Transmission

AR = use ase required - = Non illustrrated part 2008 JK

<< RETURN TO GROUP INDEX



Brakes,Front
Figure 5-110

ITEM PART
NUMBER QTY LINE SERIES BODY ENGINE TRANS TRIM DESCRIPTION

52060398AC 2 T 74

2 J 72, 74

2 U 72, 74

16 SENSOR PACKAGE, Anti-Lock
Brakes

68003281AA 2 J 72, 74

2 T 74

2 U 72, 74

WRANGLER (JK)
SERIES LINE BODY ENGINE TRANSMISSION
P = PREMIUM
S = SPORT
M = MEDIUM
L = LOWLINE

T = JEEP - 2WD
J = JEEP - 4WD
U = JEEP - 4WD (RHD)

72 = SPORT UTILITY 2-DR
TYPE #2
74 = SPORT UTILITY 4-DR
TYPE #4

EGT = 3.8L V6 SMPI Engine
ENS = 2.8L 4 Cyl TD Next
Generation Engine

DEH = 6-Speed Manual NSG370
Transmission
DGV = 4-Spd. Automatic VLP 42RLE
Trans
DGQ = 5-Spd Automatic 545RFE
Transmission

AR = use ase required - = Non illustrrated part 2008 JK

<< RETURN TO GROUP INDEX



Brakes,Rear,Disc
Figure 5-210

ITEM PART
NUMBER QTY LINE SERIES BODY ENGINE TRANS TRIM DESCRIPTION

Brakes,Rear,Disc

1 BOLT, Hex Flange Head,
M12x1.50x30.00

68003276AA 4 J, T 72, 74 Caliper Adapter, Mounting
4 U 72, 74 Caliper Adapter, Mounting

2 ADAPTER, Disc Brake Caliper,
Rear

68003775AA 1 U 72, 74 Right or Left
1 J, T 72, 74 Right or Left

3 SCREW, Bleeder
05143354AA 1 U 74, 72 Right or Left

1 J, T 72, 74 Right or Left
4 CAP, Bleeder

04238717 1 U 72, 74 Right or Left
1 J, T 72, 74 Right or Left

5 CALIPER ASSEMBLY, Disc Brake,
Rear

68003774AA 1 U 72, 74 Left
1 J, T 72, 74 Left

68003778AA 1 U 72, 74 Right

1 J, T 72, 74 Right

6 PIN KIT, Disc Brake

68003777AA 1 U 72, 74 Right or Left
1 J, T 72, 74 Right or Left

7 PAD KIT, Rear Disc Brake

68003776AA 1 U 72, 74

1 J, T 72, 74

8 SPRING KIT, Disc Brake Pad
68003705AA 1 U 72, 74

1 J 72

1 J, T 74

9 PISTON AND SEAL KIT, Disc
Brake

68003882AA 1 U 72, 74 Right or Left
1 J, T 72, 74 Right or Left

10 ROTOR, Brake, Rear
52060147AA 2 U 72, 74

WRANGLER (JK)
SERIES LINE BODY ENGINE TRANSMISSION
P = PREMIUM
S = SPORT
M = MEDIUM
L = LOWLINE

T = JEEP - 2WD
J = JEEP - 4WD
U = JEEP - 4WD (RHD)

72 = SPORT UTILITY 2-DR
TYPE #2
74 = SPORT UTILITY 4-DR
TYPE #4

EGT = 3.8L V6 SMPI Engine
ENS = 2.8L 4 Cyl TD Next
Generation Engine

DEH = 6-Speed Manual NSG370
Transmission
DGV = 4-Spd. Automatic VLP 42RLE
Trans
DGQ = 5-Spd Automatic 545RFE
Transmission

AR = use ase required - = Non illustrrated part 2008 JK

<< RETURN TO GROUP INDEX



Brakes,Rear,Disc
Figure 5-210

ITEM PART
NUMBER QTY LINE SERIES BODY ENGINE TRANS TRIM DESCRIPTION

2 J, T 72, 74

11 SENSOR, Wheel Speed
52125003AB 2 U 72, 74

2 J, T 72, 74

12 BOLT, Hex Flange Head,
M5x1.00x13.00

68003274AA 2 U 72, 74 Wheel Speed Sensor, Mounting
2 J, T 72, 74 Wheel Speed Sensor, Mounting

WRANGLER (JK)
SERIES LINE BODY ENGINE TRANSMISSION
P = PREMIUM
S = SPORT
M = MEDIUM
L = LOWLINE

T = JEEP - 2WD
J = JEEP - 4WD
U = JEEP - 4WD (RHD)

72 = SPORT UTILITY 2-DR
TYPE #2
74 = SPORT UTILITY 4-DR
TYPE #4

EGT = 3.8L V6 SMPI Engine
ENS = 2.8L 4 Cyl TD Next
Generation Engine

DEH = 6-Speed Manual NSG370
Transmission
DGV = 4-Spd. Automatic VLP 42RLE
Trans
DGQ = 5-Spd Automatic 545RFE
Transmission

AR = use ase required - = Non illustrrated part 2008 JK

<< RETURN TO GROUP INDEX



Booster, Vacuum Power Brake
Figure 5-310

ITEM PART
NUMBER QTY LINE SERIES BODY ENGINE TRANS TRIM DESCRIPTION

Booster, Vacuum Power Brake BOOSTER, VACUUM POWER BRAKE

Note:Sales Codes;
[EG0]=All V6 Engines
[EN0]=All Turbo Diesel Engines

1 HOSE ASSEMBLY, Brake Booster
Vacuum

52060474AB 1 J 72 [EN0]

1 J, T 74 [EN0]

52129134AC 1 J 72 [EG0]
52060473AD 1 U 72, 74 [EG0]

1 J, T 74 [EG0]
52129136AB 1 U 72, 74 [EN0]

2 52129136AB 1 CLAMP, Hose, (NOT SERVICED),
3 BOOSTER, Power Brake

68003619AC 1 J, T, U 74

1 J, U 72

4 VALVE, Brake Booster Check
04723391 1 J, U 72

1 J, T, U 74
5 GROMMET, Brake Booster Check

Valve
05179921AA 1 J, U 72 Mounting

1 J, T, U 74 Mounting

6 GASKET, Booster To Dash
68003620AA 1 J, U 72 Mounting

1 J, T, U 74 Mounting
7 NUT ANDWASHER, Hex, M8x1.25

06104726AB 4 J, U 72 Brake Booster to Bracket,
Mounting

4 J, T, U 74 Brake Booster to Bracket,
Mounting

8 BRACKET, Brake Booster
52060410AB 1 J, T 72, 74 Mounting

52060411AB 1 U 72, 74 Mounting

9 NUT ANDWASHER, Hex, M8x1.25
06104726AB 5 U 72, 74 Bracket to Dash Panel, Mounting

4 J 72 Bracket to Dash Panel, Mounting

4 J, T 74 Bracket to Dash Panel, Mounting

WRANGLER (JK)
SERIES LINE BODY ENGINE TRANSMISSION
P = PREMIUM
S = SPORT
M = MEDIUM
L = LOWLINE

T = JEEP - 2WD
J = JEEP - 4WD
U = JEEP - 4WD (RHD)

72 = SPORT UTILITY 2-DR
TYPE #2
74 = SPORT UTILITY 4-DR
TYPE #4

EGT = 3.8L V6 SMPI Engine
ENS = 2.8L 4 Cyl TD Next
Generation Engine

DEH = 6-Speed Manual NSG370
Transmission
DGV = 4-Spd. Automatic VLP 42RLE
Trans
DGQ = 5-Spd Automatic 545RFE
Transmission

AR = use ase required - = Non illustrrated part 2008 JK

<< RETURN TO GROUP INDEX



Master Cylinder,Brake
Figure 5-410

ITEM PART
NUMBER QTY LINE SERIES BODY ENGINE TRANS TRIM DESCRIPTION

Master Cylinder,Brake

1 MASTER CYLINDER, Brake
68003617AA 1 J, U 72

1 J, T, U 74

2 CAP, Master Cylinder Reservoir
04683656 1 J, U 72

1 J, T, U 74

3 RESERVOIR, Brake Master
Cylinder

68003618AA 1 J, U 72

1 J, T, U 74

4 GROMMET, Master Cylinder
Reservoir

68004449AA 1 J, U 72 Mounting

1 J, T, U 74 Mounting
5 SEAL, Master Cylinder To Booster

05191826AA 1 J, T, U 74 Master Cylinder to Booster,
Mounting

1 J, U 72 Master Cylinder to Booster,
Mounting

6 NUT, Hex Flange Lock, M8X1.25

68003622AA 1 J, U 72 Master Cylinder to Booster,
Mounting

1 J, T, U 74 Master Cylinder to Booster,
Mounting

WRANGLER (JK)
SERIES LINE BODY ENGINE TRANSMISSION
P = PREMIUM
S = SPORT
M = MEDIUM
L = LOWLINE

T = JEEP - 2WD
J = JEEP - 4WD
U = JEEP - 4WD (RHD)

72 = SPORT UTILITY 2-DR
TYPE #2
74 = SPORT UTILITY 4-DR
TYPE #4

EGT = 3.8L V6 SMPI Engine
ENS = 2.8L 4 Cyl TD Next
Generation Engine

DEH = 6-Speed Manual NSG370
Transmission
DGV = 4-Spd. Automatic VLP 42RLE
Trans
DGQ = 5-Spd Automatic 545RFE
Transmission

AR = use ase required - = Non illustrrated part 2008 JK

<< RETURN TO GROUP INDEX



HCU and Tubes to Master Cylinder,Front,LHD and RHD
Figure 5-510

ITEM PART
NUMBER QTY LINE SERIES BODY ENGINE TRANS TRIM DESCRIPTION

HCU and Tubes to Master Cylinder,Front,LHD and RHD

1 TUBE ASSEMBLY, BRAKE, Master
Cylinder to HCU, Secondary

52129151AC 1 U 72, 74

52129153AC 1 J, T 72, 74

2 TUBE ASSEMBLY, BRAKE, Master
Cylinder to HCU, Primary

52129150AD 1 U 72, 74

52129152AB 1 J, T 72, 74

3 CONTROL UNIT, Anti-Lock Brake
68030935AA 1 J, U 72

1 J, T, U 74

4 MODULE, Anti-lock Brakes
68030936AB 1 J, U 72

1 J, T, U 74
-5 SCREW, Hex Head

05191002AA 1 J, U 72

1 J, T, U 74

-6 O RING
05159024AA 1 J, U 72 Pump Tower to HCU Body,

Mounting
1 J, T, U 74 Pump Tower to HCU Body,

Mounting
-7 SEAL, ECU Coil Seal

68020717AA 12 J, U 72

12 J, T, U 74

8 SCREW, Hex Flange Head
Shoulder, M6x1.00x29.00

06508841AA 1 J, U 72 ECU to Component Tray,
Mounting

1 J, T, U 74 ECU to Component Tray,
Mounting

WRANGLER (JK)
SERIES LINE BODY ENGINE TRANSMISSION
P = PREMIUM
S = SPORT
M = MEDIUM
L = LOWLINE

T = JEEP - 2WD
J = JEEP - 4WD
U = JEEP - 4WD (RHD)

72 = SPORT UTILITY 2-DR
TYPE #2
74 = SPORT UTILITY 4-DR
TYPE #4

EGT = 3.8L V6 SMPI Engine
ENS = 2.8L 4 Cyl TD Next
Generation Engine

DEH = 6-Speed Manual NSG370
Transmission
DGV = 4-Spd. Automatic VLP 42RLE
Trans
DGQ = 5-Spd Automatic 545RFE
Transmission

AR = use ase required - = Non illustrrated part 2008 JK

<< RETURN TO GROUP INDEX



Brake Tubes and Hoses,Front
Figure 5-520

ITEM PART
NUMBER QTY LINE SERIES BODY ENGINE TRANS TRIM DESCRIPTION

Brake Tubes and Hoses,Front

1 TUBE, Brake, Right Front

52129118AD 1 J 72 HCU to Brake Hose
1 J, T 74 HCU to Brake Hose

2 TUBE, Brake, Left Front

52129117AC 1 J 72 HCU to Brake Hose
1 J, T 74 HCU to Brake Hose

3 NUT, U, M6x1.00

06101956 4 J, U 72 Brake Hose to Frame Rail,
Mounting

4 J, T, U 74 Brake Hose to Frame Rail,
Mounting

4 BOLT, Hex Flange Head,
M6X1.00X20.00

05133476AB 4 J, U 72 Brake Hose to Frame Rail,
Mounting

4 J, T, U 74 Brake Hose to Frame Rail,
Mounting

5 HOSE, Brake, Left Front

52060045AG 1 J, U 72

1 J, T, U 74

6 GASKET, Brake Hose To Caliper
06502114 8 J, U 72 Mounting

8 J, T, U 74 Mounting
7 BOLT, Banjo

06508914AA 4 J, U 72 Brake Hose to Caliper, Mounting
4 J, T, U 74 Brake Hose to Caliper, Mounting

8 CLIP, Brake Tube
68049478AA 2 J 72 Foldover style, Mounting

2 J, T 74 Foldover style, Mounting

9 CLIP, Brake Tube
68049477AA 1 J 72 2-Way, Mounting

1 J, T 74 2-Way, Mounting

10 CLIP, Brake Tube
68049479AA 1 J 72 3-Way, Mounting

1 J, T 74 3-Way, Mounting

11 HOSE, Brake, Right Front

WRANGLER (JK)
SERIES LINE BODY ENGINE TRANSMISSION
P = PREMIUM
S = SPORT
M = MEDIUM
L = LOWLINE

T = JEEP - 2WD
J = JEEP - 4WD
U = JEEP - 4WD (RHD)

72 = SPORT UTILITY 2-DR
TYPE #2
74 = SPORT UTILITY 4-DR
TYPE #4

EGT = 3.8L V6 SMPI Engine
ENS = 2.8L 4 Cyl TD Next
Generation Engine

DEH = 6-Speed Manual NSG370
Transmission
DGV = 4-Spd. Automatic VLP 42RLE
Trans
DGQ = 5-Spd Automatic 545RFE
Transmission

AR = use ase required - = Non illustrrated part 2008 JK

<< RETURN TO GROUP INDEX



Brake Tubes and Hoses,Front
Figure 5-520

ITEM PART
NUMBER QTY LINE SERIES BODY ENGINE TRANS TRIM DESCRIPTION

52060044AG 1 J, U 72

1 J, T, U 74

WRANGLER (JK)
SERIES LINE BODY ENGINE TRANSMISSION
P = PREMIUM
S = SPORT
M = MEDIUM
L = LOWLINE

T = JEEP - 2WD
J = JEEP - 4WD
U = JEEP - 4WD (RHD)

72 = SPORT UTILITY 2-DR
TYPE #2
74 = SPORT UTILITY 4-DR
TYPE #4

EGT = 3.8L V6 SMPI Engine
ENS = 2.8L 4 Cyl TD Next
Generation Engine

DEH = 6-Speed Manual NSG370
Transmission
DGV = 4-Spd. Automatic VLP 42RLE
Trans
DGQ = 5-Spd Automatic 545RFE
Transmission

AR = use ase required - = Non illustrrated part 2008 JK

<< RETURN TO GROUP INDEX



Brake Tubes and Hoses,Front
Figure 5-530

ITEM PART
NUMBER QTY LINE SERIES BODY ENGINE TRANS TRIM DESCRIPTION

Brake Tubes and Hoses,Front

1 52129122AC 1 U 72, 74 TUBE, Brake, Right Front, HCU to
Brake Hose

2 52129123AC 1 U 72, 74 TUBE, Brake, Left Front, HCU to
Brake Hose

3 68039465AA 4 U 72, 74 CLIP, Tube, 3 WayMounting
4 NUT, U, M6x1.00

06101956 2 J, U 72 Brake Hose to Frame Rail,
Mounting

2 J, T, U 74 Brake Hose to Frame Rail,
Mounting

5 BOLT, Hex Flange Head,
M6X1.00X20.00

05133476AB 4 J, U 72 Brake Hose to Frame Rail,
Mounting

4 J, T, U 74 Brake Hose to Frame Rail,
Mounting

6 HOSE, Brake, Right Front

52060044AG 1 J, U 72

1 J, T, U 74
7 GASKET, Brake Hose To Caliper

06502114 8 J, U 72 Mounting

8 J, T, U 74 Mounting

8 BOLT, Banjo
06508914AA 2 J, U 72 Brake Hose to Caliper, Mounting

2 J, T, U 74 Brake Hose to Caliper, Mounting
9 52129120AC 1 U 72, 74 TUBE, Brake, HCU To Junction

Block Right
10 52129119AC 1 U 72, 74 TUBE, Brake, HCU To Junction

Block Left
11 52060236AB 1 U 72, 74 JUNCTION BLOCK, Brake Tube
12 06104181AA 1 U 72, 74 BOLT, Hex Flange Head,

M6X1.00X20.00, Brake Tube
Junction Block, Mounting

13 HOSE, Brake, Left Front

52060045AG 1 J, U 72

1 J, T, U 74

WRANGLER (JK)
SERIES LINE BODY ENGINE TRANSMISSION
P = PREMIUM
S = SPORT
M = MEDIUM
L = LOWLINE

T = JEEP - 2WD
J = JEEP - 4WD
U = JEEP - 4WD (RHD)

72 = SPORT UTILITY 2-DR
TYPE #2
74 = SPORT UTILITY 4-DR
TYPE #4

EGT = 3.8L V6 SMPI Engine
ENS = 2.8L 4 Cyl TD Next
Generation Engine

DEH = 6-Speed Manual NSG370
Transmission
DGV = 4-Spd. Automatic VLP 42RLE
Trans
DGQ = 5-Spd Automatic 545RFE
Transmission

AR = use ase required - = Non illustrrated part 2008 JK

<< RETURN TO GROUP INDEX



Brake Tubes and Hoses,Rear
Figure 5-540

ITEM PART
NUMBER QTY LINE SERIES BODY ENGINE TRANS TRIM DESCRIPTION

Brake Tubes and Hoses,Rear

1 TUBE, Brake, Right Rear

52129114AC 1 J 72 HCU to Rear Crossover Tube

52129128AC 1 J, T 74 HCU to Rear Crossover Tube
2 TUBE, Brake, Left Rear

52129125AD 1 J 72 HCU to Left Brake Hose
52129131AD 1 J, T 74 HCU to Left Brake Hose

3 CLIP, Tube, 4 Way
06508644AA 2 J 72 Mounting

2 J, T 74 Mounting

4 CLIP, Tube, 2 Way
68039468AA 5 J 72 Mounting

7 J, T 74 Mounting
5 CLIP, Tube, 2 Way

04683449 3 J, U 72 Mounting

3 J, T, U 74 Mounting

6 BOLT, Banjo
06508914AA 2 J, U 72 Brake Hose to Caliper, Mounting

2 J, T, U 74 Brake Hose to Caliper, Mounting
7 GASKET, Brake Hose To Caliper

06502114 8 J, U 72 Mounting

8 T, U, J 74 Mounting

8 HOSE, Brake, Left Rear
52059885AF 1 J, U 72

1 J, T, U 74

9 BOLT, Hex Flange Head,
M6X1.00X20.00

06104181AA 4 J, U 72 Brake Hose to Frame Rail,
Mounting

4 J, T, U 74 Brake Hose to Frame Rail,
Mounting

10 NUT, U, M6x1.00

06101956 2 J, U 72 Brake Hose to Frame Rail,
Mounting

2 J, T, U 74 Brake Hose to Frame Rail,
Mounting

11 CLIP, Tube, 2 Way
04683449 3 J, U 72 Mounting

WRANGLER (JK)
SERIES LINE BODY ENGINE TRANSMISSION
P = PREMIUM
S = SPORT
M = MEDIUM
L = LOWLINE

T = JEEP - 2WD
J = JEEP - 4WD
U = JEEP - 4WD (RHD)

72 = SPORT UTILITY 2-DR
TYPE #2
74 = SPORT UTILITY 4-DR
TYPE #4

EGT = 3.8L V6 SMPI Engine
ENS = 2.8L 4 Cyl TD Next
Generation Engine

DEH = 6-Speed Manual NSG370
Transmission
DGV = 4-Spd. Automatic VLP 42RLE
Trans
DGQ = 5-Spd Automatic 545RFE
Transmission

AR = use ase required - = Non illustrrated part 2008 JK

<< RETURN TO GROUP INDEX



Brake Tubes and Hoses,Rear
Figure 5-540

ITEM PART
NUMBER QTY LINE SERIES BODY ENGINE TRANS TRIM DESCRIPTION

3 J, T, U 74 Mounting

12 TUBE, Brake, Rear Crossover
52129115AD 1 J, U 72 To Right Brake Hose

1 J, T, U 74 To Right Brake Hose

13 HOSE, Brake, Right Rear
52059884AF 1 J, U 72

1 J, T, U 74

WRANGLER (JK)
SERIES LINE BODY ENGINE TRANSMISSION
P = PREMIUM
S = SPORT
M = MEDIUM
L = LOWLINE

T = JEEP - 2WD
J = JEEP - 4WD
U = JEEP - 4WD (RHD)

72 = SPORT UTILITY 2-DR
TYPE #2
74 = SPORT UTILITY 4-DR
TYPE #4

EGT = 3.8L V6 SMPI Engine
ENS = 2.8L 4 Cyl TD Next
Generation Engine

DEH = 6-Speed Manual NSG370
Transmission
DGV = 4-Spd. Automatic VLP 42RLE
Trans
DGQ = 5-Spd Automatic 545RFE
Transmission

AR = use ase required - = Non illustrrated part 2008 JK

<< RETURN TO GROUP INDEX



Brake Tubes and Hoses,Rear
Figure 5-550

ITEM PART
NUMBER QTY LINE SERIES BODY ENGINE TRANS TRIM DESCRIPTION

Brake Tubes and Hoses,Rear

1 TUBE, Brake, Right Rear

52126010AC 1 U 72 Junction Block to Crossover
Tube

52129132AC 1 U 74 Junction Block to Crossover
Tube

2 TUBE, Brake, Left Rear
52126009AD 1 U 72 Junction Block to Rear Brake

Hose
52129133AD 1 U 74 Junction Block to Rear Brake

Hose
3 05133476AB 1 U 72, 74 BOLT, Hex Flange Head,

M6X1.00X20.00, Junction Block,
Mounting

4 52060236AB 1 U 72, 74 JUNCTION BLOCK, Brake Tube,
Frame Rail

5 CLIP, Tube, 2 Way
68039468AA 7 U 74 Mounting

5 U 72 Mounting

6 CLIP, Tube, 2 Way
04683449AB 1 U 74 Mounting

1 U 72 Mounting
7 BOLT, Banjo

06508914AA 4 J, U 72 Brake Hose to Caliper, Mounting
4 J, T, U 74 Brake Hose to Caliper, Mounting

8 GASKET, Brake Hose To Caliper
06502114 8 J, U 72 Mounting

8 J, T, U 74 Mounting

9 HOSE, Brake, Left Rear
52059885AF 1 J, U 72

1 J, T, U 74

10 BOLT, Hex Flange Head,
M6X1.00X20.00

05133476AB 4 J, U 72 Brake Hose to Frame Rail,
Mounting

4 J, T, U 74 Brake Hose to Frame Rail,
Mounting

11 NUT, U, M6x1.00

06101956 2 J, U 72 Brake Hose to Frame Rail,
Mounting

2 J, T, U 74 Brake Hose to Frame Rail,
Mounting

WRANGLER (JK)
SERIES LINE BODY ENGINE TRANSMISSION
P = PREMIUM
S = SPORT
M = MEDIUM
L = LOWLINE

T = JEEP - 2WD
J = JEEP - 4WD
U = JEEP - 4WD (RHD)

72 = SPORT UTILITY 2-DR
TYPE #2
74 = SPORT UTILITY 4-DR
TYPE #4

EGT = 3.8L V6 SMPI Engine
ENS = 2.8L 4 Cyl TD Next
Generation Engine

DEH = 6-Speed Manual NSG370
Transmission
DGV = 4-Spd. Automatic VLP 42RLE
Trans
DGQ = 5-Spd Automatic 545RFE
Transmission

AR = use ase required - = Non illustrrated part 2008 JK

<< RETURN TO GROUP INDEX



Brake Tubes and Hoses,Rear
Figure 5-550

ITEM PART
NUMBER QTY LINE SERIES BODY ENGINE TRANS TRIM DESCRIPTION

12 CLIP, Tube, 2 Way
04683449 3 J, U 72 Mounting

3 J, T, U 74 Mounting

13 TUBE, Brake, Rear Crossover
52129115AD 1 J, U 72 To Right Brake Hose

1 J, T, U 74 To Right Brake Hose

14 HOSE, Brake, Right Rear
52059884AF 1 J, U 72

1 J, T, U 74

WRANGLER (JK)
SERIES LINE BODY ENGINE TRANSMISSION
P = PREMIUM
S = SPORT
M = MEDIUM
L = LOWLINE

T = JEEP - 2WD
J = JEEP - 4WD
U = JEEP - 4WD (RHD)

72 = SPORT UTILITY 2-DR
TYPE #2
74 = SPORT UTILITY 4-DR
TYPE #4

EGT = 3.8L V6 SMPI Engine
ENS = 2.8L 4 Cyl TD Next
Generation Engine

DEH = 6-Speed Manual NSG370
Transmission
DGV = 4-Spd. Automatic VLP 42RLE
Trans
DGQ = 5-Spd Automatic 545RFE
Transmission

AR = use ase required - = Non illustrrated part 2008 JK

<< RETURN TO GROUP INDEX



Pedal, Brake, Standard
Figure 5-610

ITEM PART
NUMBER QTY LINE SERIES BODY ENGINE TRANS TRIM DESCRIPTION

Pedal, Brake, Standard PEDAL, BRAKE, STANDARD

Note:Sales Codes;
[DBB]= All Manual Transmissions
[DG0]=All Automatic Transmissions

1 SNAP RING, Pedal Shaft
06023879 2 U 72, 74 [DG0]

4 U 72, 74 [DBB]

1 J 72

1 J, T 74

2 SHAFT, Brake Pedal Pivot

52060460AC 1 J 72 [DG0]
1 J, T 74 [DG0]

52060461AC 1 J 72 [DBB]

1 J, T 74 [DBB]

52126094AA 2 U 72, 74 [DBB]

1 U 72, 74 [DG0]
3 BUSHING, Pedal Shaft

52010309AA 4 J, T, U 72, 74 [DG0]
8 U 72, 74 [DBB]
7 J 72 [DBB]
7 J, T 74 [DBB]

4 04294036 1 J, T, U 72, 74 CLIP, Master Cylinder Push Rod
Pin

5 PEDAL AND PAD, Brake

52059871AB 1 J 72 [DG0]
1 J, T 74 [DG0]

52059872AB 1 J, T 72, 74 [DBB]

1 J 72 [DBB]

52059873AB 1 U 72, 74 [DG0]
52059874AB 1 U 72, 74 [DBB]

6 PAD, Pedal

05102023AB 1 U 72, 74 [DG0]
1 J 72 [DG0]
1 J, T 74 [DG0]

52002750 1 J, T 72, 74 [DBB]

WRANGLER (JK)
SERIES LINE BODY ENGINE TRANSMISSION
P = PREMIUM
S = SPORT
M = MEDIUM
L = LOWLINE

T = JEEP - 2WD
J = JEEP - 4WD
U = JEEP - 4WD (RHD)

72 = SPORT UTILITY 2-DR
TYPE #2
74 = SPORT UTILITY 4-DR
TYPE #4

EGT = 3.8L V6 SMPI Engine
ENS = 2.8L 4 Cyl TD Next
Generation Engine

DEH = 6-Speed Manual NSG370
Transmission
DGV = 4-Spd. Automatic VLP 42RLE
Trans
DGQ = 5-Spd Automatic 545RFE
Transmission

AR = use ase required - = Non illustrrated part 2008 JK

<< RETURN TO GROUP INDEX



Pedal, Brake, Standard
Figure 5-610

ITEM PART
NUMBER QTY LINE SERIES BODY ENGINE TRANS TRIM DESCRIPTION

1 U 72, 74 [DBB]

1 J 72 [DBB]

WRANGLER (JK)
SERIES LINE BODY ENGINE TRANSMISSION
P = PREMIUM
S = SPORT
M = MEDIUM
L = LOWLINE

T = JEEP - 2WD
J = JEEP - 4WD
U = JEEP - 4WD (RHD)

72 = SPORT UTILITY 2-DR
TYPE #2
74 = SPORT UTILITY 4-DR
TYPE #4

EGT = 3.8L V6 SMPI Engine
ENS = 2.8L 4 Cyl TD Next
Generation Engine

DEH = 6-Speed Manual NSG370
Transmission
DGV = 4-Spd. Automatic VLP 42RLE
Trans
DGQ = 5-Spd Automatic 545RFE
Transmission

AR = use ase required - = Non illustrrated part 2008 JK

<< RETURN TO GROUP INDEX



Park Brake Lever and Rear Cables
Figure 5-710

ITEM PART
NUMBER QTY LINE SERIES BODY ENGINE TRANS TRIM DESCRIPTION

Park Brake Lever and Rear Cables

1 SLED ASSEMBLY, Parking Brake
52122113AB 1 J, T, U 74 Includes Park Brake Lever

1 J, U 72 Includes Park Brake Lever

2 LEVER ASSEMBLY, Parking Brake
52059887AB 1 J, U 72

1 J, T, U 74

-3 NUT, Hex Flange, M8x1.25

06104709AA 4 U, J 72 Park Brake Lever to Park Brake
Sled, Mounting

4 J, T, U 74 Park Brake Lever to Park Brake
Sled, Mounting

4 4 SCREW, Hex Flange Head
Tapping, 0.190-24x.0.750, (NOT
SERVICED),

5 SWITCH, Parking Brake
05209922 1 J, U 72

1 J, T, U 74

6 NUT ANDWASHER, Hex, M8x1.25
06104726AA 4 J, U 72 Park Brake Sled to Floor Pan,

Mounting
4 J, T, U 74 Park Brake Sled to Floor Pan,

Mounting
7 CABLE, Parking Brake

52060204AF 2 J, T, U 74 Rear, Right or Left
52059891AF 2 J, U 72 Rear, Right or Left

8 GUIDE, Parking Brake Cable
52126192AB 1 J, U 72

1 J, T, U 74

9 NUT, Hex Flange Lock, M6X1.00

06104715AA 2 J, U 72 Parking Brake Cable Guide to
Floor Pan, Mounting

2 J, T, U 74 Parking Brake Cable Guide to
Floor Pan, Mounting

WRANGLER (JK)
SERIES LINE BODY ENGINE TRANSMISSION
P = PREMIUM
S = SPORT
M = MEDIUM
L = LOWLINE

T = JEEP - 2WD
J = JEEP - 4WD
U = JEEP - 4WD (RHD)

72 = SPORT UTILITY 2-DR
TYPE #2
74 = SPORT UTILITY 4-DR
TYPE #4

EGT = 3.8L V6 SMPI Engine
ENS = 2.8L 4 Cyl TD Next
Generation Engine

DEH = 6-Speed Manual NSG370
Transmission
DGV = 4-Spd. Automatic VLP 42RLE
Trans
DGQ = 5-Spd Automatic 545RFE
Transmission

AR = use ase required - = Non illustrrated part 2008 JK

<< RETURN TO GROUP INDEX



Park Brake Assemby,Rear Disc
Figure 5-730

ITEM PART
NUMBER QTY LINE SERIES BODY ENGINE TRANS TRIM DESCRIPTION

Park Brake Assemby,Rear Disc

1 ADAPTER ASSEMBLY, Parking
Brake

52125175AA 2 J 72

2 J, T 74

2 U 72, 74

2 SPRING, Upper Shoe Return
68003607AB 4 U 72, 74

4 J 72

4 J, T 74

3 SHOE AND LINING KIT, Parking
Brake

68003589AA 1 U 72, 74 Right & Left
1 J 72 Right & Left
1 J, T 74 Right & Left

4 SPRING KIT, Brake Shoe Hold
Down

05159112AC 1 U 72, 74

2 J 72

2 J, T 74
5 ADJUSTER, Parking Brake

68003602AA 2 U 72, 74

2 J 72

2 J, T 74

6 SOCKET, Brake Adjusting Screw
68003604AA 2 U 72, 74

2 J 72

2 T, J 74
7 SPRING, Lower Shoe Return

04383541 2 U 72, 74

2 J 72

2 J, T 74

8 NUT, Hex Flange Lock, M12X1.50

68003275AA 8 J 72 Park Brake Assembly to Axle
Housing, Mounting

8 J, T 74 Park Brake Assembly to Axle
Housing, Mounting

WRANGLER (JK)
SERIES LINE BODY ENGINE TRANSMISSION
P = PREMIUM
S = SPORT
M = MEDIUM
L = LOWLINE

T = JEEP - 2WD
J = JEEP - 4WD
U = JEEP - 4WD (RHD)

72 = SPORT UTILITY 2-DR
TYPE #2
74 = SPORT UTILITY 4-DR
TYPE #4

EGT = 3.8L V6 SMPI Engine
ENS = 2.8L 4 Cyl TD Next
Generation Engine

DEH = 6-Speed Manual NSG370
Transmission
DGV = 4-Spd. Automatic VLP 42RLE
Trans
DGQ = 5-Spd Automatic 545RFE
Transmission

AR = use ase required - = Non illustrrated part 2008 JK

<< RETURN TO GROUP INDEX



Park Brake Assemby,Rear Disc
Figure 5-730

ITEM PART
NUMBER QTY LINE SERIES BODY ENGINE TRANS TRIM DESCRIPTION

8 U 72, 74 Park Brake Assembly to Axle
Housing, Mounting

9 PLUG, Brake Adjusting Hole
04238721 2 U 72, 74

2 J 72

2 J, T 74

10 LEVER, Parking Brake

68003591AA 2 U 72, 74

2 J 72

2 J, T 74

11 ACTUATOR, Park Brake
68003601AA 2 J 72

2 J, T 74

2 U 72, 74

12 DUST BOOT, Parking Brake
68003605AA 2 U 72, 74

2 J 72

2 J, T 74

WRANGLER (JK)
SERIES LINE BODY ENGINE TRANSMISSION
P = PREMIUM
S = SPORT
M = MEDIUM
L = LOWLINE

T = JEEP - 2WD
J = JEEP - 4WD
U = JEEP - 4WD (RHD)

72 = SPORT UTILITY 2-DR
TYPE #2
74 = SPORT UTILITY 4-DR
TYPE #4

EGT = 3.8L V6 SMPI Engine
ENS = 2.8L 4 Cyl TD Next
Generation Engine

DEH = 6-Speed Manual NSG370
Transmission
DGV = 4-Spd. Automatic VLP 42RLE
Trans
DGQ = 5-Spd Automatic 545RFE
Transmission

AR = use ase required - = Non illustrrated part 2008 JK

<< RETURN TO GROUP INDEX


